AP3983B/C/D
Document number: DS36784 Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 13
July 2016
© Diodes Incorporated
AP3983B/C/D
HIGH FREQUENCY PRIMARY SIDE POWER SWITCHER FOR OFF-LINE SMPS

The AP3983B/C/D has internal thermal sensing circuit to shut down the PFM driver output when the die temperature reaches +160°C typical.
When the die temperature drops about +40°C, the IC will recover automatically to normal operation.
Ordering Information
AP3983X  XX XX - XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & ReelM : SO-7 G1 : Green
Product Name RoHS/Green
AP3983B
AP3983C
AP3983D
P7 : PDIP-7 Blank : Tube
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing
SO-7
-40°C to +105°C
AP3983BMTR-G1 3983BM-G1 4000/Tape & Reel
SO-7 AP3983CMTR-G1 3983CM-G1 4000/Tape & Reel
PDIP-7 AP3983CP7-G1 AP3983CP7-G1 50/Tube
PDIP-7 AP3983DP7-G1 AP3983DP7-G1 50/Tube
AP3983B/C/D
Document number: DS36784 Rev. 4 - 2
9 of 13